FEATURES
 • All brass conforms to AWWA Standard C800 (ASTM B-62 and ASTM B-584,
 • UNS NO C83600 - 85-5-5-5)
 • Constructed with Type K Copper and conforms to ASTM B-88, Copper Alloy #122.
 • Bracing Eyes are standard.
 • Meter Support Brackets are standard.
 • All Ford Meter Setters are assembled with lead-free solder.
 • Optional High Bypass - add "HB" following the height.  Example: VBHH76-12HB-44-66.

13" Meter Spacing
Height
CTS PJ Inlet Brace Eye CTS PJ Outlet
Copper Tube
1-1/2"
1-1/4"
Meter Support Bracket
23-15/16"
Bypass Ball Valve
SERVICE LINE CONNECTION HEIGHT
APPROX.
WT. LBS. CATALOG NUMBER
✓ SUBMITTED
ITEM(S)CTS PJ INLET CTS PJ OUTLET
1-1/2" 1-1/2"
12" 30 VBHH76-12B-44-66
15" 31 VBHH76-15B-44-66
18" 32 VBHH76-18B-44-66
21" 32 VBHH76-21B-44-66
24" 33 VBHH76-24B-44-66
27" 33 VBHH76-27B-44-66
Note:  Ford recommends using insert stiffeners with plastic pipe or tubing.